TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING December 9, 2013 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of November 25, 2013 Closed Session Minutes of November 25, 2013
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 8. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-13-146 Resolution authorizing a lease agreement with Witt Properties, LLC Block 32, Lot 5 for public parking.
- 9. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-13-147 Payment of bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-13-148 Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) for "Recycling Tonnage Grant in the amount of \$61,167.46.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-13-149 Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) for "Body Armor" in the amount of \$2,440.81.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-13-150 Resolution approving the Township's Personnel Manual.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-13-151 Resolution extending Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Fiscal Grant from January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014.
- 10. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING December 9, 2013 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Mayor's Notes
- 14. Closed Session -- Cranbury Township Resolution # R 11-13-152 -- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (8) Personnel
- 15. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance at (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.